

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 569/2017  
SH. RAJ PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sunil Dalal, Mr.Devashish  
Bhadauria and Mr.Kunal Vashisht,  
Advts.

versus

JHR DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Supreet Bimbra, proxy Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**  
**03.04.2019**

Proceedings: 02:10 pm to 02:45 pm  
Evidence recorded: 02:11 pm to 02:44 pm  
Pages: 1

PW-1 Mr.Rajpal Singh examined-in-chief and his cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned proxy counsel for defendant on the ground that main counsel is out of station. Not opposed.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 14.05.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 03, 2019/tp**