

\$~6

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 569/2017

SH. RAJ PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

JHR DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**06.08.2019**

No PW present. At the time of first call, passover was sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that witness was on the way, but this matter has been taken up thrice, but none of the parties has appeared after first call.

Even status of appearance of witness as well as counsels is also not clear. In the interest of justice, case is adjourned.

Next date fixed before the Hon'ble Court is on 07.08.2019.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 07.08.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 06, 2019/tp**