

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 569/2017

SH. RAJ PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Mr. Ashish Sharma
and Mr. Devashish Bhadauria, Advs.

versus

JHR DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

14.10.2019

CS(OS) 569/2017

No PW present.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that on the last date of hearing, before the Hon'ble Court, learned counsel for defendants sought time to file an application under Order 14 Rule 5 CPC for seeking framing of additional issues due to plaintiff has not called his witness. On the other hand, learned counsel for defendants has submitted that he would move such application, but it is not going to affect the evidence of plaintiff.

Since learned counsel for defendants wants to file an application for seeking framing of additional issues, accordingly it may not be ruled out that additional evidence of plaintiff may require

to prove those additional issues also, if allowed on such application.
In view of facts, case is adjourned on the request of learned counsel
for plaintiff.

Put up for PE on 09.12.2019.

OCTOBER 14, 2019/tp

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum