

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 569/2017

SH. RAJ PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Devashish Bhadauria, Adv.

versus

JHR DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Sunil Goel with Mr.Mayank Goel,
Adv. for D-1 & 2

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **09.12.2019**

No PW present.

Additional affidavit of evidence not filed on behalf of plaintiff.
Adjournment sought to file the same. Let additional affidavit of
evidence be filed as per rules with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for PE on 13.03.2020.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 09, 2019/tp

Click here to check corrigendum