

\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 569/2017

SH. RAJ PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Devashish Bhadauria, Adv.

versus

JHR DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Sunil Goel, Ms. Tanisha Setia &
Mr.Mayank Goel, Advs. with
Mr.Vinod Kumar Garg, AR of D-1/
D-2 in person

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
13.03.2020

%

Proceedings: 11:30 am to 01:00 pm
Evidence recorded: 11:31 am to 12:59 pm
Pages: 5

Additional affidavit of PW-1 filed. Copy supplied. However, filing of affidavit beyond the period of three weeks as granted by Hon'ble Court is opposed by learned counsel for defendants. But, learned counsel for defendants has requested that written statement affidavit may be taken on record on his oral application. Since advance copy of affidavit has already been supplied and even witness is also present for cross-examination, accordingly delay in filing

affidavit is hereby condoned on oral request of learned counsel for defendants with direction to be more careful in future.

PW-1 Mr.Rajpal Singh has tendered his additional affidavit in examination-in- chief, partly cross-examined and remaining cross-examination is deferred as witness wants to produce certain documents.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on 08.07.2020.

MARCH 13, 2020/tp

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)