

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 569/2017

SH. RAJ PAL SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Devashish Bhadauria, Adv.

versus

JHR DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **02.09.2020**

**File taken up today due to notification no.321/Estt./E-I/DHC
dated 20.03.2020**

Previous ordersheet shows that it need slight correction.

As per last order, additional affidavit of PW-1 was taken on record on the oral application of learned counsel for plaintiff, whereas word “defendants” instead of word “plaintiff” and word “ WS” added with word “affidavit” written in 4th line of the order and requires to be rectified.

In the 4th line of ordersheet word “defendants” is replaced to word “plaintiff” and word “written statement” before word “affidavit” stands deleted. Ordersheet stands rectified accordingly.

CS(OS) 569/2017

No PW present.

Examination of PW-1 is going on.

Put up for PE on 15.12.2020.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 02, 2020/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any