



\$~12

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 569/2017

SH. RAJ PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Sharma and
Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

JHR DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, Mr.
Shubhankar and Mr.
Himanshu Goel, Advs.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
22.02.2023

%

Today the matter is listed for remaining cross-examination of PW1. However request for adjournment is made by counsel for plaintiff on the ground that wife of plaintiff has expired on 17.02.2023. Same is not objected to by counsel for defendant. In these circumstances, list for remaining cross-examination of PW1 on 14.07.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 22, 2023/cd