



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 569/2017

SH. RAJ PAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak K Sharma, Mr. Ashish
Sharma, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

JHR DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Akshita Jain, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

23.04.2024

Matter is listed for remaining cross examination of PW-1, Mr. Rajpal Singh who is present today but learned counsel for defendant requested for an adjournment as the main counsel is not available today due to marriage of his son. Request is not opposed by learned opposite counsel.

Hence, at request, put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 21.10.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2024/sms