



\$~15

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 569/2017

SH. RAJ PAL SINGH

....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak K. Sharma & Mr.  
Neeraj Kumar, Advs.

versus

JHR DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, Ms. Dimple  
Aggarwal, Mr. Himanshu Goel,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**27.02.2025**

**Proceeding-12.49 p.m. to 1.25 p.m.**

**Evidence-12.50 p.m. to 1.20 p.m.**

**Pages-2**

**CS(OS) 569/2017**

Mr. Rajpal Singh (PW1) is present and further partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred as the plaintiff has not filed Evidence by way of Affidavit of remaining witnesses in terms of the last order. So, cost of Rs.1000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee. Now, the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file soft copy as well as physical of Evidence Affidavits of remaining witnesses within four weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for further cross examination of Mr. Rajpal Singh (PW1) on 09.07.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2025/ab**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*