



\$~15

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 569/2017

SH. RAJ PAL SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar, proxy cl. for  
Mr. Deepak K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

JHR DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR .....Defendants

Through: Ms. Dimple Aggarwal, Adv.  
(joined through VC) with Ms.  
Varsha, Adv. (physically)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**10.10.2025**

**CS(OS) 569/2017**

1. The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of Mr. Rajpal Singh (PW1).
2. As per office note, physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW2/ Mr. Lokesh Kumar alongwith proof of cost Rs.1,000/- filed on behalf of the plaintiff is on record.
3. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the defendants on the ground of non-availability of the main counsel for the defendants on account of throat infection. An advance intimation in this regard stated to have been already given to the opposite side. Not opposed.
4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1/Mr. Rajpal Singh on 02.02.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 10, 2025/ab**