



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 569/2017

SH. RAJ PAL SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Sharma,
Adv. with PW1/Mr. Rajpal
Singh in person.

versus

JHR DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel & Ms. Varsha,
Advs. with D-2 in person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

Proceeding-11:40 a.m. to 12:59 p.m.

Evidence-11:41 a.m. to 12:58 p.m.

Pages-6

CS(OS) 569/2017

1. The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of PW1/Mr. Rajpal Singh.
2. PW1/Mr. Rajpal Singh is present, has been further cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present today.
3. Accordingly, re-notify the matter for recording of evidence of PW/Mr. Lokesh Kumar/further PE on 13.05.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 02, 2026/ab